Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 003578 Frame 0927. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the I-CARE SLEEP PRODUCTS.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
I-CARE SLEEP PRODUCTS		103/23/2009	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2020 EAST NEW YORK STREET	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77078533	GRUNDO ZOOM BOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)371-3207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 371 3211
Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM P.L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: GARRETT M. WEBER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	416029.0099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE R. HEIKKILA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0944

900130004

70//

CH \$40

Signature:	/connierheikkila/
Date:	03/24/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=grundo zoom boom#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0945

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION OF GARRETT WEBER IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ERRORS IN PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

RE: Request for Correction of Errors in the Previously Recorded

Assignment of the Mark: GRUNDO ZOOM BOOM

Serial No.: 77/078,533 Recorded On: 07/12/2007

Reel No: 3578, Frame No.: 0927 Our Reference: 416029.0099

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of the applicant and has color of authority to do so.

The document previously submitted for recording, recorded at Reel No. 3578, Frame No. 0927 contained the following errors: incorrect assignor and assignee. The Applicant TT Technologies, Inc. has not assigned this Application. The assignment states that it is from Metcalfe Brothers, Inc. to I-Care Sleep Products. TT Technologies, Inc. is the original owner of the Application, and there is no chain of title from TT Technologies, Inc. to the listed assignor Metcalfe Brothers, Inc. The assignment of the Application from Metcalfe Brothers, Inc. to I-Care Sleep Products was an error.

The assignment should be corrected so that the original Applicant TT Technologies, Inc. is restored as the owner of the Application. The original Applicant has been and continues to be the owner of the Application. Application Serial No. 77/078,533 was incorrectly assigned at Reel No. 3578, Frame No. 0927.

TT Technologies, Inc.

Garrett M. Webe

Its: Coursel

Doc# 2902551\1

RECORDED: 03/24/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0946